Customer Contact Activity ..... 7

Operational Highlights ..... 8

On-Road Operations ..... 8

Operational Activity ..... 8

Financial Highlights ..... 9

7

   3

TRAFFIC AND REVENUE

Total toll transactions on the 15 Express Lanes for October 2022 was 2,144,139. This

represents a daily average of 69,166 transactions. Potential toll revenue for October was

$2,430,640. Carpool percentage for October was 10.6%.

Month-to-date traffic and revenue data is summarized in the table below. The following

transactions and revenue statistics tables represent all transactions on the 15 Express

Lanes and associated potential revenue for the month of October 2022.

Current Month-to-Date as of October 31, 2022

SOV: Single Occupancy Vehicle
HOV3+: High Occupancy Vehicle

Transactions

OCT-22

MTD

Stantec

MTD

Projected

#

Variance

%

Variance

OCT-21

MTD

Yr-to-Yr

  %

Variance

SOV 1,916,291 1,866,959 2.6%

HOV3+ 227,848 207,752 9.7%

Total Gross Transactions 2,144,139 2,982,043 (837,904) (28.1%) 2,074,711 3.3%

Revenue

SOV $2,430,640 $2,720,017 (10.6%)

HOV3+ $0 $0

Total Gross Revenue $2,430,640 $2,735,057 ($304,417) (11.1%) $2,720,017 (10.6%)

Average Revenue per Transaction

Average SOV $1.27 $1.46 (13.0%)

Average HOV3+ $0.00 $0.00

Average Gross Revenue $1.13 $0.92 $0.21 22.8% $1.31 (13.7%)

Direction SOV HOV3+ Transactions

%

Total

Transactions

Expected

Revenue

%

Expected

Revenue

Northbound 934,660 102,541 1,037,201 48.4% $563,167 23.2%

Southbound 981,631 125,307 1,106,938 51.6% $1,867,473 76.8%

Totals 1,916,291 227,848 2,144,139 100.0% $2,430,640 100.0%

8

   4

Fiscal year-to-date traffic and revenue data are summarized in the table below. The

following transaction and revenue statistics represent all transactions on the 15 Express

Lanes and associated potential revenue for the months of July 2022 through

October 2022. Year-to-date average revenue per-transaction is $1.11.

FY 2022-23 Year-to-Date as of October 31, 2022

Transactions

FY 2022-23

YTD

Actual

Stantec

YTD

Projected

#

Variance

%

Variance

FY 2021-22

YTD

Actual

Yr-toYr

%

Variance

SOV 7,358,406 6,992,541 5.2%

HOV3+ 889,191 775,196 14.7%

[…]

Customer Contact Activity ..... 7

Operational Highlights ..... 8

On-Road Operations ..... 8

Operational Activity ..... 8

Financial Highlights ..... 9

16

   3

TRAFFIC AND REVENUE

Total toll transactions on the 15 Express Lanes for November 2022 was 2,000,246. This

represents a daily average of 66,675 transactions. Potential toll revenue for November

was $2,358,077. Carpool percentage for November was 10.6%.

Month-to-date traffic and revenue data is summarized in the table below. The following

transactions and revenue statistics tables represent all transactions on the 15 Express

Lanes and associated potential revenue for the month of November 2022.

Current Month-to-Date as of November 30, 2022

SOV: Single Occupancy Vehicle
HOV3+: High Occupancy Vehicle

Transactions

NOV-22

MTD

Stantec

MTD

Projected

#

Variance

%

Variance

NOV-21

 MTD

Yr-to-Yr

  %

Variance

SOV 1,788,456 1,794,667 (0.3%)

HOV3+ 211,790 204,543 3.5%

Total Gross Transactions 2,000,246 2,317,471 (317,225) (13.7%) 1,999,210 0.1%

Revenue

SOV $2,358,077 $2,598,387 (9.2%)

HOV3+ $0 $0

Total Gross Revenue $2,358,077 $2,116,314 $241,763 11.4% 2,598,387 (9.2%)

Average Revenue per Transaction

Average SOV $1.32 $1.45 (9.0%)

Average HOV3+ $0.00 $0.00

Average Gross Revenue $1.18 $0.91 $0.27 29.7% $1.30 (9.2%)

Direction SOV HOV3+ Transactions

%

Total

Transactions

Expected

Revenue

%

Expected

Revenue

Northbound 892,542 97,637 990,179 49.5% $538,747 22.8%

Southbound 895,914 114,153 1,010,067 50.5% $1,819,331 77.2%

Totals 1,788,456 211,790 2,000,246 100.0% $2,358,077 100.0%

17

   4

Fiscal year-to-date traffic and revenue data are summarized in the table below. The

following transaction and revenue statistics represent all transactions on the 15 Express

Lanes and associated potential revenue for the months of July 2022 through

November 2022. Year-to-date average revenue per-transaction is $1.12.

FY 2022-23 Year-to-Date as of November 30, 2022

Transactions

FY 2022-23

YTD

Actual

Stantec

YTD

Projected

#

Variance

%

Variance

FY 2021-22

YTD

Actual

Yr-toYr

%

Variance

SOV 9,146,862 8,787,208 4.1%

HOV3+ 1,100,981 979,739 12.4%

[…]

Customer Contact Activity ..... 7

Operational Highlights ..... 8

On-Road Operations ..... 8

Operational Activity ..... 8

Financial Highlights ..... 9

25

   3

TRAFFIC AND REVENUE

Total toll transactions on the 15 Express Lanes for December 2022 was 2,036,285. This

represents a daily average of 65,687 transactions. Potential toll revenue for December

was $2,321,538. Carpool percentage for December was 10.9%.

Month-to-date traffic and revenue data is summarized in the table below. The following

transactions and revenue statistics tables represent all transactions on the 15 Express

Lanes and associated potential revenue for the month of December 2022.

Current Month-to-Date as of December 31, 2022

SOV: Single Occupancy Vehicle
HOV3+: High Occupancy Vehicle

Transactions

DEC-22

MTD

Stantec

MTD

Projected

#

Variance

%

Variance

DEC-21

 MTD

Yr-to-Yr

  %

Variance

SOV 1,813,770 1,775,095 2.2%

HOV3+ 222,515 205,659 8.2%

Total Gross Transactions 2,036,285 2,551,786 (515,501) (20.2%) 1,980,754 2.8%

Revenue

SOV $2,321,538 $2,485,691 (6.6%)

HOV3+ $0 $0

Total Gross Revenue $2,321,538 $2,285,257 $36,281 1.6% $2,485,691 (6.6%)

Average Revenue per Transaction

Average SOV $1.28 $1.40 (8.6%)

Average HOV3+ $0.00 $0.00

Average Gross Revenue $1.14 $0.90 $0.24 26.7% $1.25 (8.8%)

Direction SOV HOV3+

FY 2022-23

YTD

Actual

%

Total

Transactions

Expected

Revenue

%

Expected

Revenue

Northbound 914,082 105,005 1,019,087 50.0% $549,204 23.7%

Southbound 899,688 117,510 1,017,198 50.0% $1,772,334 76.3%

Totals 1,813,770 222,515 2,036,285 100.0% $2,321,538 100.0%

26

   4

Fiscal year-to-date traffic and revenue data are summarized in the table below. The

following transaction and revenue statistics represent all transactions on the 15 Express

Lanes and associated potential revenue for the months of July 2022 through

December 2022. Year-to-date average revenue per-transaction is $1.13.

FY 2022-23 Year-to-Date as of December 31, 2022

Transactions

FY 2022-23

YTD

Actual

Stantec

YTD

Projected

#

Variance

%

Variance

FY 2021-22

YTD

Actual

Yr-toYr

%

Variance

SOV 10,960,632 10,562,303 3.8%

HOV3+ 1,323,496 1,185,398 11.6%